

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC.5830-5832/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2000 in HRRP 1352/96  
HRRP 1345/96,HRRP 1145/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KANNAN NAMBIAR (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK NAJMUDDIN URF GULSHEER PASHA &ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( Alongwith paper-books of SLP(C) 12872/2001 )

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay.

It is stated that an identical issue is pending in  
SLP(C) 13699/2001 which is listed, after notice, in Court  
No.1. today.

Notice is issued only to the extent of sub-lease of  
the shop in question.

List all the connected cases together.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]  
Court Master