

Đ  
SLP(C)No. 17645-17647 OF 2001

ITEM No.46

Court No.11

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17645-17647/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2000 in HRRP 1352,1145,1345/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KANNAN NAMBIAR (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK NAJMUDDIN URF GULSHEER PASHA &ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & with prayer of I/R )  
( Along with the papepr books of SLP(C)No.12872/2001 )

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. SC. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Status quo in respect of possession shall be  
maintained, in the meanwhile.

Liberty to the parties to apply for expeditious  
hearing before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master